

**New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid**

Project	CDBG - CATON TERRACE				1		2		3		4		5		6		7		8			
Municipality	Borough of Caldwell				Design Engineer		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name			
					Beckmeyer Engineering		Cifelli & Son		Stanzien Construction LLC		D & L Paving Contractors Inc		Vektor Corporation		Crossroads Paving		American Asphalt & Trucking		AJM Contractors Co. Inc.		Reivax Contracting Corp.	
					Engineers Estimate		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
County	Essex				81 Franklin Ave City/State/Zip Nutley, NJ, 07110		PO Box 2597 City/State/Zip Warren, NJ 07059		675 Franklin Avenue City/State/Zip Fairfield, NJ 07004		348 Schoolhouse Road City/State/Zip Monroe Township, NJ 08831		386 South Street Suite 169 City/State/Zip Newark, NJ 04105		818 Summer Avenue City/State/Zip Newark, NJ 07104		300 Kuller Road City/State/Zip Clifton, NJ 07011		68 Findeme Avenue City/State/Zip Bridgewater, NJ 08807			
Item #		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
1	HMA MILLING, 3 INCHES OR LESS	2571	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,284.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 19,282.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 20,568.00	\$ 10.50	\$26,995.50	\$ 9.30	\$23,910.30	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,710.00	\$ 8.14	\$ 20,927.94	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,426.00			
2	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6 INCHES THICK	384	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 38.40	\$ 10.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,608.00			
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT 25M64 BASE COURSE	98	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 100.00	\$9,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$11,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.98	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,250.00			
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	322	TONS	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 49,910.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 63,434.00	\$ 138.86	\$44,712.92	\$ 115.00	\$37,030.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$ 123.73	\$ 39,841.06	\$ 120.00	\$ 38,640.00			
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	70	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00			
6	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4 INCHES THICK	381	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 28,575.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 38,100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 30,861.00	\$ 110.00	\$41,910.00	\$ 100.00	\$38,100.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 30,861.00	\$ 98.90	\$ 37,680.90	\$ 97.00	\$ 36,957.00			
7	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED 6 INCHES THICK	167	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,535.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 15,197.00	\$ 125.00	\$20,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$18,370.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 108.79	\$ 18,167.93	\$ 102.00	\$ 17,034.00			
8	GRANITE CURB	1573	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 55,055.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 50,336.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 59,774.00	\$ 34.00	\$53,482.00	\$ 58.00	\$91,234.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 62,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 70,785.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 69,212.00			
9	9 INCHES X 18 INCHES CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	18	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 684.00	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$ 45.00	\$810.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 828.00			
10	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2.7	SY	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 300.00	\$810.00	\$ 200.00	\$540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 540.00			
11	PLASTIC DRAINAGE PIPE, 3 INCHES DIAMETER	53	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.30	\$ 25.00	\$1,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,710.00			
12	RESET EXISTING CASTINGS	3	UNIT	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$3.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 510.00			
13	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	6	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$300.00	\$ 100.00	\$600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.06	\$ 45.00	\$ 270.00			
14	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	3	UNIT	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$150.00	\$ 100.00	\$300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 40.00	\$ 120.00			
15	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	90	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 20.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.45	\$ 940.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00			
16	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	105	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 367.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 246.75	\$ 4.00	\$420.00	\$ 5.00	\$525.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 2.42	\$ 254.10	\$ 4.25	\$ 446.25			
17	TRAFFICE STRIPES, 6"	183	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 640.50	\$ 5.00	\$915.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,464.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 640.50	\$ 3.63	\$ 664.29	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,281.00			
18	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24"	35	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 476.00	\$ 15.00	\$525.00	\$ 10.00	\$350.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 14.52	\$ 508.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 490.00			
19	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	13.2	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 726.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$660.00	\$ 25.00	\$330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,029.60			
20	TREE REMOVAL OVER 24 INCHES TO 30 INCHES DIAMETER	4	UNIT	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00			
21	TREE REMOVAL OVER 30 INCHES TO 36 INCHES DIAMETER	4	UNIT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00			
22	TREE REMOVAL OVER 36 DIAMETER	1	UNIT	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00			
23	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE 2 TO 2½ INCHES CALIPER B&B	10	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00			
24	TOP SOIL, SPREADING, 4 INCHES THICK	20	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$200.00	\$ 2.00	\$40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00			
25	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING TYPE 3A	20	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 1.00	\$20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00			
26	BORROW TOPSOIL	4	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 50.00	\$200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00			
27	CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	5	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00			
28	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	25	UNIT	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$0.25	\$ 1.00	\$25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00			
29	DRUM	50	UNIT	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.50	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00			
30	TRAFFIC CONE	75	UNIT	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.75	\$ 0.50	\$37.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00			
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	400	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 40.00	\$ 0.01	\$4.00	\$ 0.50	\$200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00			
32	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00			
33	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLLAR	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00			
34	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	36	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,368.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00			
35	GUIDE SIGN, TYPE GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS	18	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$900.00	\$ 20.00	\$360.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00			
36	REPLACE AND REPAIR WATER SERVICE WITH ADAPTORS	5	UNIT	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00			
37	REPLACE 8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE SEWER PIPE	20	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 14,000.00			
38	REPLACE AND REPAIR 6" PVC SANITARY LATERALS WITH FERNCO COUPLINGS	4	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00			
39	EXCAVATION, TEST PITS	10	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00			
40	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	16	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 0.01	\$0.16	\$ 1.00	\$16.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.16	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00			
41	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	30	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$300.00	\$ 20.00	\$600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00			

Bidder added their Sub Total incorrectly by \$0.50. Bidders Sub Total was \$279.656.00

Bidder added their amount incorrectly for Item Number 21 \$96,000.00 (sic) \$9,600.00 is the corrected amount. \$270,162.85 is the correct Sub Total and \$27,016.28 was the correct Contingency for a Grand Total of \$297,179.13